MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 1511
2	(Filing No. S-139)
3	STATE OF MAINE
4 5	SENATE
6	111TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10 11	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 499, L.D. 1511, Bill, "AN ACT to Require the Department of Human Services to Conduct Demonstrations of Adult Day Care and Other Services through Long-term Care Facilities."
12 13 14 15 16	Amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated "§6203." in subsection 2, 2nd paragraph, 4th line (page 4, line 24 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined word "charges" and inserting in its place the underlined word 'fees'
17 18 19 20	Further amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated "§6206." in the 2nd line (page 5, line 15 in L.D.) by inserting before the underlined word "An" the following: '1. Eligibility requirements.'
21 22 23 24 25 26	Further amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated "§6206." in paragraph A, first and 2nd lines (page 5, lines 18 and 19 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined words "an area agency on aging" and inserting in their place the following underlined words 'the department or its designee'
27 28 29 30 31	Further amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated "§6206." in the last paragraph (page 5, line 36 in L.D.) by inserting before the underlined word "Eligibility" the following: '2. Redetermination of eligibility.'
32 33	Further amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated "§6207." in subsection 2, paragraph A, 4th
34	and 5th lines (page 6, lines 17 and 18 in L.D.) by
35 36	striking out the underlined words "the regional area agency on aging" and inserting in their place the
37	following underlined words 'the department or its
38	designee'

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 499, L.D. 1511

1 2 3 4	Further amend the bill in section 2 by striking out the 2nd line from the end (page 7, line 4 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following: 'Adult Day Care'
5 6 7	Further amend the bill in section 2 by striking out all of the last line (page 7, line 5 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
8	'All Other \$93,750 \$125,000'
9	STATEMENT OF FACT
10 11 12 13	This amendment clarifies one term used in the agreements and changes the assessment and certification procedure from one done by an area agency on aging to the broader category of the Department of Human Services, or its designee.
15 16 17 18 19	The first year appropriation is decreased to reflect the fact that the program will be starting after the beginning of the fiscal year and, therefore, a full 12-months' appropriation is not required.
20	4019051983

Reported by the Committee on Health and Instituional Services. Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.
May 20, 1983 (Filing No. S-139)